
Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Ministry of Energy

Serial
No.

Department/
Line

Agency/
Ministry

Description
Procurement

Category
Estimated
Cost (LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

1
Ministry of

Energy
Steel Cupbord Goods 300,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-07

2025-
02-03

60

2
Ministry of

Energy
Dot-metrix printer Goods 120,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-07

2025-
02-05

60

3
Ministry of

Energy
Portable Hard disk Goods 25,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-02

2025-
01-31

30

4
Ministry of

Energy
Visiter's Chair Goods 90,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-20

2025-
03-20

45

5
Ministry of

Energy
Leave management

software
Consultancy

services
600,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-02

2025-
03-03

70

6
Ministry of

Energy
Internet services

Consultancy
services

17,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-02

2025-
03-03

100

7
Ministry of

Energy
Computer Goods 30,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-25

2025-
03-03

60
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8
Ministry of

Energy
Computer Chair Goods 350,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-25

2025-
03-03

30

9
Ministry of

Energy
Photo Copy Machine Goods 2,300,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-07

2025-
03-05

90

10
Ministry of

Energy

Kitchen Applications
(Steel jug ,Glass jug
and Cup sacuer set)

Goods 24,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-14

2025-
03-03

30

11
Ministry of

Energy

Selecting a vendor
for printing the

Official identity Cards
Goods 40,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
05-23

2025-
12-15

90

12
Ministry of

Energy
Laser Printer Goods 200,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-03

2025-
03-03

45

13
Ministry of

Energy
File Rack Goods 28,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-17

2025-
03-17

30

14
Ministry of

Energy
UPS Goods 360,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-17

2025-
03-17

30
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15
Ministry of

Energy
Stand Fan Goods 30,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-17

2025-
03-17

30

16
Ministry of

Energy
Printing of File

Covers for Devisions
Goods 200,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2026-
01-07

2026-
09-01

200

17
Ministry of

Energy
Stationary Goods 340,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2026-
03-02

2026-
09-01

210

18
Ministry of

Energy
Printing of File

Covers for Devisions
Goods 200,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2027-
01-07

2027-
09-03

200

19
Ministry of

Energy
Supply of Torner

cartridge
Goods 40,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2027-
01-05

2027-
09-03

200

20
Ministry of

Energy
Printing of File

Covers for Devisions
Goods 200,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-02

2025-
08-29

200

21
Ministry of

Energy
Executive table Goods 200,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-02

2025-
01-31

30
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22
Ministry of

Energy
Preparation of
Rubber stamps

Goods 100,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-01

2025-
10-30

200

23
Ministry of

Energy

Office aids (Medium
size scissors

,Medium size Stapler
,Medium size

puncher and Paper
cutter)

Goods 20,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-20

2025-
03-20

30

24
Ministry of

Energy
Letter Heads Goods 110,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-01

2025-
10-30

200

25
Ministry of

Energy
Vehicle Insuarance

Consultancy
services

10,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
08-01

2025-
10-15

70

26
Ministry of

Energy
Supply of Torner

cartridge
Goods 40,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-02

2025-
08-29

200

27
Ministry of

Energy
Printing of Annual

Performance Report
Goods 100,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
10-01

2025-
10-30

200

28
Ministry of

Energy
Steel Almirah Goods 90,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-10

2025-
03-10

45
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29
Ministry of

Energy
Electric Kettle Goods 60,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-02

2025-
01-31

30

30
Ministry of

Energy

Selecting a vender
for printing the

Official identity Cards
Goods 40,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
05-23

2025-
06-25

60

31
Ministry of

Energy
Wooden Almirah Goods 100,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-03

2025-
03-03

45

32
Ministry of

Energy

Rent a new building
for the ministry for

one year at a
monthly cost of

Works 63,030,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-15

400

33
Ministry of

Energy
Establishment of a

new Web page
Consultancy

services
1,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-07

2025-
03-05

100

34
Ministry of

Energy
Stationary Goods 340,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2027-
03-02

2027-
09-02

210

35
Ministry of

Energy
Stationary Goods 340,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-02

2025-
08-29

210



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Ministry of Energy

Serial
No.

Department/
LineAgency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

EstimatedCost
(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

36
Ministry of

Energy

Service Agreement
(Server,Finger Print
machine,photocopy)

Consultancy
services

2,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-07

2025-
12-15

200

37
Ministry of

Energy

Vehicle
Replacements &

Repairs

Consultancy
services

35,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-01

2025-
10-30

200

38
Ministry of

Energy

Selecting a supplier
to supply of Water

Bottles -19 L

Consultancy
services

500,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
05-01

2025-
12-31

200

39
Ministry of

Energy
Cleaning Service

Consultancy
services

497,200.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
04-25

2025-
05-30

30

40
Ministry of

Energy
File & Mail server

system
Consultancy

services
300,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-10

2025-
03-10

70

41
Ministry of

Energy
Laptop computers Goods 45,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
02-25

2025-
04-02

90

42
Ministry of

Energy
Executive Chair Goods 200,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-02

2025-
01-31

30
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43
Ministry of

Energy
Visiting Cards Goods 1,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
04-08

2025-
12-15

90

44
Ministry of

Energy
Paper Shredder Goods 300,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Urgent
2025-
01-10

2025-
02-10

60


