	Department/		Progurament	Estimated	Source of		Level of		Current Status of	Scheduled Date of Commencement				ate of	Contract	
Serial No.	Line Agency/ Ministry	Description	Procurement Category	Estimated Cost (LKR)	Financing/ Name of the Donor	Procurement Method	Level of Authority	Priority Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	ompletio	2027	Contract Period
1	Ministry of Energy	Steel Cupbord	Goods	300,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-07			2025- 02-03			60
2	Ministry of Energy	Dot-metrix printer	Goods	120,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-07			2025- 02-05			60
3	Ministry of Energy	Portable Hard disk	Goods	25,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-02			2025- 01-31			30
4	Ministry of Energy	Visiter's Chair	Goods	90,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-20			2025- 03-20			45
5	Ministry of Energy	Leave management software	Consultancy services	600,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-02			2025- 03-03			70
6	Ministry of Energy	Internet services	Consultancy services	17,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-02			2025- 03-03			100
7	Ministry of Energy	Computer	Goods	30,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-25			2025- 03-03			60

Serial	Department/ LineAgency/		Procurement	EstimatedCost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Procurement	Commencement			Sche C		Contract Period	
No.	Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
8	Ministry of Energy	Computer Chair	Goods	350,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-25			2025- 03-03			30
9	Ministry of Energy	Photo Copy Machine	Goods	2,300,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-07			2025- 03-05			90
10	Ministry of Energy	Kitchen Applications (Steel jug ,Glass jug and Cup sacuer set)	Goods	24,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-14			2025- 03-03			30
11	Ministry of Energy	Selecting a vendor for printing the Official identity Cards	Goods	40,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 05-23			2025- 12-15			90
12	Ministry of Energy	Laser Printer	Goods	200,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-03			2025- 03-03			45
13	Ministry of Energy	File Rack	Goods	28,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-17			2025- 03-17			30
14	Ministry of Energy	UPS	Goods	360,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-17			2025- 03-17			30

Serial	Department/	Description	Procurement	EstimatedCost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Procurement	Commencement				ate of	Contract Period	
No.	LineAgency/ Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
15	Ministry of Energy	Stand Fan	Goods	30,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-17			2025- 03-17			30
16	Ministry of Energy	Printing of File Covers for Devisions	Goods	200,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent			2026- 01-07			2026- 09-01		200
17	Ministry of Energy	Stationary	Goods	340,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent			2026- 03-02			2026- 09-01		210
18	Ministry of Energy	Printing of File Covers for Devisions	Goods	200,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent				2027- 01-07			2027- 09-03	200
19	Ministry of Energy	Supply of Torner cartridge	Goods	40,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent				2027- 01-05			2027- 09-03	200
20	Ministry of Energy	Printing of File Covers for Devisions	Goods	200,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-02			2025- 08-29			200
21	Ministry of Energy	Executive table	Goods	200,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-02			2025- 01-31			30

Serial	Department/ LineAgency/		n i	EstimatedCost	Source of Financing/	Procurement	Level of	Priority	Procurement	Scheduled Date of Commencement			1	eduled Da Completio		Contract Period
No.	LineAgency/ Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	
22	Ministry of Energy	Preparation of Rubber stamps	Goods	100,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-01			2025- 10-30			200
23	Ministry of Energy	Office aids (Medium size scissors ,Medium size Stapler ,Medium size puncher and Paper cutter)	Goods	20,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-20			2025- 03-20			30
24	Ministry of Energy	Letter Heads	Goods	110,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-01			2025- 10-30			200
25	Ministry of Energy	Vehicle Insuarance	Consultancy services	10,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 08-01			2025- 10-15			70
26	Ministry of Energy	Supply of Torner cartridge	Goods	40,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-02			2025- 08-29			200
27	Ministry of Energy	Printing of Annual Performance Report	Goods	100,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 10-01			2025- 10-30			200
28	Ministry of Energy	Steel Almirah	Goods	90,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-10			2025- 03-10			45

Serial	Department/ LineAgency/		Procurement	EstimatedCost	Source of Financing/	Financing/ Procurement	Level of	Priority	Procurement	Commencement				eduled Da completio		Contract Period
No.	LineAgency/ Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
29	Ministry of Energy	Electric Kettle	Goods	60,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-02			2025- 01-31			30
30	Ministry of Energy	Selecting a vender for printing the Official identity Cards	Goods	40,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 05-23			2025- 06-25			60
31	Ministry of Energy	Wooden Almirah	Goods	100,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-03			2025- 03-03			45
32	Ministry of Energy	Rent a new building for the ministry for one year at a monthly cost of	Works	63,030,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-01			2025- 12-15			400
33	Ministry of Energy	Establishment of a new Web page	Consultancy services	1,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-07			2025- 03-05			100
34	Ministry of Energy	Stationary	Goods	340,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent				2027- 03-02			2027- 09-02	210
35	Ministry of Energy	Stationary	Goods	340,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-02			2025- 08-29			210

Serial	Department/ LineAgency/	Description	Procurement	EstimatedCost	Source of Financing/		Level of	Priority	Procurement	Scheduled Date of Commencement			Sche C		Contract Period	
No.	LineAgency/ Ministry	Description	Category	(LKR)	Name of the Donor	Method	Authority	Status	Procurement Preparedness Activities*	2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
36	Ministry of Energy	Service Agreement (Server,Finger Print machine,photocopy)	Consultancy services	2,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-07			2025- 12-15			200
37	Ministry of Energy	Vehicle Replacements & Repairs	Consultancy services	35,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-01			2025- 10-30			200
38	Ministry of Energy	Selecting a supplier to supply of Water Bottles -19 L	Consultancy services	500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 05-01			2025- 12-31			200
39	Ministry of Energy	Cleaning Service	Consultancy services	497,200.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 04-25			2025- 05-30			30
40	Ministry of Energy	File & Mail server system	Consultancy services	300,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-10			2025- 03-10			70
41	Ministry of Energy	Laptop computers	Goods	45,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 02-25			2025- 04-02			90
42	Ministry of Energy	Executive Chair	Goods	200,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-02			2025- 01-31			30

Serial	Department/ LineAgency/	Description	Procurement Category	EstimatedCost	Source of Financing/ Name of the Donor	ng/ Procurement of Method	Level of Authority	Priority Status	Current Status of Procurement Preparedness Activities*	Scheduled Date of Commencement			Sche C	Contract		
No.	Ministry	Description		(LKR)						2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
43	Ministry of Energy	Visiting Cards	Goods	1,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 04-08			2025- 12-15			90
44	Ministry of Energy	Paper Shredder	Goods	300,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Urgent		2025- 01-10			2025- 02-10			60